o S GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN
Department of Information Technology & Communication

No. F9(88)/DolT/Trg/12/Pt-1 /o&g‘g ] Lg,,g’ A Jaipur, Date: © S - 05 22

Shri Kamlesh Sharma
A.C.P. (Course Director)
H.C.M. R.I.P.A. (O.T.S.), Jaipur

Subject: - Five Days On-Campus Training Programme on “Office Procedure and e-Governance” for
DolT&C officials from 9-13 May, 2022.
Ref.:- Your Letter No:-F.43(1) (2) CTC/RIPS/2022-23/ Dated:- 20.04.2022

Sir,

With reference to above cited subject, five days On-Campus training programme for DolT&C
Officials posted at Jaipur is scheduled from 09-13 May, 2022 from 10:00 AM to 5:30 PM. Following
Officials are being nominated for the training programme:-

S. Name Design | Department Place Mobile email
No ation
1 | Sh. Praveen Kumar AP Directorate Of Gau Jaipur 9636406267 pklugariya.doit@rajasthan.go
Lugariya Sewa, Animal v.in
Husbandry Department
2 | Ms. Sushila Kumari D/O | AP Jawahar Kala Kendra Jaipur 9461345725 sushilak.doit@rajasthan.gov.i
Sh. Suwa Lal Nitharwal n
3 Ms. Sunita Meena D/O AP Rajasthan Jan Adhar Jaipur 8764145865 sunitameena2.doit@rajasthan
Sh. Ramdhan Meena Authority .gov.in
4 | Sh. Irfan Ahmed AP Treasuries & Accounts Jaipur 9772670258 irfan.doit@rajasthan.gov.in
Qureshi Department
5 | Sh. Ravi Singh IA Additional District & Jaipur Metro- 8696857957 ravisingh.doit@rajasthan.gov.
Session Court No 7, Ii, Jaipur 9529649531 in
Subordinate Courts
6 | Sh. Mukesh Kumar S/0 | IA Assistant Electoral Shahpura, 9680632990 mukeshkumar.doit@rajastha
Sh. Ramchandra Yadav Registration Officer, Jaipur n.gov.in
Election Department
7 | Sh. Maan Singh Khatik IA Civil Appellate Tribunal, | Jaipur 9782091515 maansingh.doit@rajasthan.go
Mini Secr. v.in
8 | Sh. Narendra Kumar IA Commissioner, Jaipur 9680909080 narendra9080.doit@rajasthan
Meena S/O Sh. Ram Employment .gov.in
Chandra Meena Department
9 | Sh. Kailash Chand IA Director Lok Seva Jaipur 9660241736 kailashmourya.doit@rajastha
Mourya n.gov.in
10 | Sh. Manish Gurjar S/0 1A Directorate, Medical & Jaipur 9782643593 manishgurjar02.doit@rajasth
Devki Nandan Gurjar Health Department an.gov.in
11 | Sh. Mukesh Kumar 1A Doit&C Hq, Jaipur 7737735351 mkbairwa.doit@rajasthan.gov
Bairwa S/0O Sh. Gopal .in
Bairwa
12 | Ms. Suman Yadav IA Doit&C-District Office Jaipur 9929255666 sumanyadav.doit@rajasthan.
9887970695 | gov.in
13 | Sh. Komal Singh IA Economics & Statistics Hq, Jaipur 8058623937 kschoudhary.doit@rajasthan.
Choudhary Department gov.in
14 | Sh. Vinod Verma IA Employee State Jaipur 9413333373 vinodverma.doit@rajasthan.g
Insurance Dispensary ov.in
No 9, Employee State
Insurance Scheme
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Name

S. Design | Department Place Mobile email
No ation
15 | Ms. Vasundhara Patwa IA Factories & Boilers Hq, Jaipur 9982867639 vasundhara.doit@rajasthan.g
Inspection ov.in
16 | Sh. Kamlesh Meena 1A Forest Surveillance Jhalana, 9460487951 kamlesh5697.doit@rajasthan.
D/0O Sh. Ramdhan Project, Doit&C Jaipur gov.in
17 Ms. Maya Meena 1A Ig(Police), Police: State | Jaipur 9024705391 maya5391.doit@rajasthan.go
Crime Record Bureau v.in
18 | Sh. Mukesh Kumar Atal | IA Information Center, Jaipur 9887202329 mkatal.doit@rajasthan.gov.in
Information & Public
Relation Department
19 | Sh. Chander Bhan 1A Jaipur Development Jaipur 9462345030 chanderbhan.doit@rajasthan.
Jandu Authority gov.in
20 | Sh. Govind Yadav 1A Lok Seva Nideshalaya, | Jaipur 7619788284 govindyadav.doit@rajasthan.
Director Lok Seva gov.in
21 | Sh. Jitendra Verma IA Municipal Towns, Phulera, 9694130014 jitendraverma.doit@rajasthan
Doit&C-Ps/Mt Office Jaipur .gov.in
22 | Ms. Reetu Meena IA Municipal Towns, Bagru, Jaipur 8078630887 reetu0887.doit@rajasthan.go
Doit&C-Ps/Mt Office v.in
23 | Ms. Shalini D/O Sh. Om | IA Panchayat Samiti, Kotputli, 9887331875 shalini.doit@rajasthan.gov.in
Prakash Doit&C-Ps/Mt Office Jaipur
24 | Ms. Sangeeta Yadav IA Panchayat Samiti, Jalsoo, Jaipur 9950699488 sangeetayadav.doit@rajastha
Doit&C-Ps/Mt Office n.gov.in
25 | Sh. Manoj Kumar IA Rajasthan Heritage Jaipur 8003515210
Mehara Protection And
Promotion Authority
26 | Sh. Sanjay Buntolia IA Rajasthan Staff Jaipur 8003167602 sanjaybuntolia.doit@rajastha
Selection Board n.gov.in
27 | Ms. Pooja Yadav D/O IA Rajcomp Info Service Jaipur 9928308792 poojayadavl.doit@rajasthan.
Sh. Gordhan Lal Yadav Ltd. gov.in
28 | Ms. Hemlata Kumari IA Revenue Department Hq, Jaipur 7726098644 hemlatakumar.doit@rajastha
29 | Sh. Narottam Prakash 1A Rghs, S.I. & P.F. Jaipur 7742174812 npaloriya.doit@rajasthan.gov
Aloriya Department .in
30 | Sh. Jagdish Prasad 1A Rto, Transport Jaipur 9928214937 jagdishyadav.doit@rajasthan.
Yadav Department 9462199743 | gov.in .
31 | Ms. Suchitra Saini 1A Sub Registrar, Jaipur-Ix, 8094714286 suchitrasaini.doit@rajasthan.
Registration & Stamps Jaipur gov.in
Department
32 | Sh. Rakesh Kumar IA Sub Registrar, Amber, 9887784125 rkmeena3.doit@rajasthan.go
Meena S/O Sh. Mahesh Registration & Stamps | Jaipur 7737519634 | yin
Chand Meena Department
33 | Ms. Kritika Sharma 1A Transport Department Hq, Jaipur 8058725886
34 | Sh. Mukesh Kumar IA Transport Department Hq, Jaipur 9509201150 mukeshyadav.doit@rajasthan
Yadav S/O Sh. Ram 7737412050 | gov.in
35 | Ms. Rekha Gargiya IA Local Self Government | Jaipur 8562010521 rekhag.doit@rajasthan.gov.in

This bears the approval of competent authority.

saiee 1

(Sonia Chaturvedi)
SA (Jt. Director)
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Copy for information and necessary action:-
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PS To Director General, HCM RIPA Jaipur

PS to Principal Secretary, DolT&C, Jaipur

PS to Principal Secretary, Forest Department, Jaipur

PS to Director General, Jawahar Kala Kendra, Jaipur

PS to Secretary, Factories & Boilers Inspection Department, Jaipur
PS to Secretary, Local Self Government Department, Jaipur

PS to Commissioner, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur

PS to Special Secretary, Revenue Department, Jaipur

PS to Secretary, Transport Department, Jaipur

. PSto Commissioner & Joint Secretary, DolT&C, Jaipur
. PS to Commissioner, Employment Department, Jaipur
. PA to Director General, Police: State Crime Record Bureau, Jaipur

PA to Chairman, Rajasthan Staff Selection Board, Jaipur

. PA to Sub Registrar, Registration and Stamps Department, Jaipur-Ix/Amber, Jaipur

. PA to Labour Secretary, Employee State Insurance Scheme, Jaipur

. PA to Director (T), RajCOMP Info. Services Ltd., Jaipur

. PA TO Director, Rajasthan Jan Adhar Authority, Jaipur

- PA to Director, Information Centre, Information & Public Relation Department, Jaipur

. PA to Director, Directorate, Medical & Health Department, Jaipur

. PA to Director, Lok Seva Department, Jaipur

. PA to Director, State Insurance & Provident Fund Department, Jaipur

. PA to Director, Treasury & Accounts Department, Jaipur

. PA to Director, Directorate Of Gau Sewa, Animal Husbandry Department, Jaipur
. PA to Director, Economics & Statistics Department, Jaipur

. PA to Chief Executive Officer, Rajasthan Heritage Protection And Promotion Authority
. Assistant Electoral Registration Officer, Election Department, Shahpura, Jaipur
. PAto District & Session Judge, Court No.7, Subordinate Court, Jaipur

. PA to Registrar, Civil Appellate Tribunal, Mini Secr. Jaipur

. DLO, District Collectorate,DolT&C District Office, Jaipur

. Programmer,Kotputli/Jalsoo, Jaipur

. All Concerned

SA (Jt. Director)
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